
Annual Conference 2017 - Elephants in the Room

Time Plenary Room Elephants New Research Community Innovation Creativity  
8:30 AM

 
8:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM

12:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:45 PM

5:00 PM

5:15 PM

5:30 PM

5:45 PM

6:00 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

BORREL in the Atrium

Opening of the Conference and Keynote - Mind the Gap: Privilege, inequality and violence in the 21st century

Henrik Urdal, Director of Peace Research Institute Oslo (PRIO )
moderated by Jennifer Salahub, Centre for Security Governance

Employment for Stability: A 

Silver Bullet?

Tilman Brück, ISDC

Elke Grawert, BICC

Mohammad Murtaza Haqeeqat, 

The Liaison Office Afghanistan

Erwin Bulte, Wageningen 

University

New Approaches to Security 

Sector Reform in Africa

Lauren Hutton, Stability: 

international journal of security 

& development                                                             

Ernest Lartey, KAIPTC

CVE: It's not working, is it?

Larry Attree, Saferworld

Alastair Reed, ICCT

EJ Hoogendoorn, ICCT

Fadi Farasin, OIC

Business as Usual?  Private 

Sector Development in FCAS

Mark van Dorp, SOMO

Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib

BREAK

Is Rule of Law Reform 

Compatible with Sharia?

Jan-Michiel Otto, Leiden 

University

Sia Rahbari, The Asia Foundation

Faeeza Vaid, Muslim Womens 

Network

News of War & Narratives of 

Violence

Rosan Smits, de Correspondent

Tajeldin Adam, Commission on 

International Justice & 

Accountabilit y

Anneke van Hoek, Radio la 

Benevolencija

Paul Refsdal, Refsdal Media

LUNCH

Bearing Witness: Literature 

in Conflict

Basma Abdel Aziz

Direct Action: Art, 

Storytelling, Gender & Peace

Shilo Shiv Suleman, The 

Fearless Collective

Listen Up: Power of the 

Podcast

Andy Clark

The Normalization of Violence 

in the Age of the Media 

Spectacle

Brad Evans, University of Bristol

More Youth, Less Opportunity

Gizem Kilinç, United Network of 

Young Peacebuilders

Peter van Sluijs, Cordaid

The Dutch Seat on the UN 

Security Council

Paul Peters, Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs

Sahel in Crisis

Fransje Molenaar, Clingendael 

Institute

Han van Dijk, Leiden University

Walk in and Registration

Corruption: A Mammoth in 

the Room

Patrick Alley, Global Witness

Climate & Conflict: A Gender 

Perspective

Amiera Sawas, SIPRI

Closing Remarks in Elephants Room

Knowledge Platform 2.0 Pitch - Launch of New Website - Presentation of New Governance Structure

BREAK

Is Democracy Good for 

Peace?

Staffan I. Lindberg, VDEM

Nation-Building in Fragile 

States

René Grotenhuis, Utrecht 

University 

Hidden Vulnerability:  

Statelessness & Syrian 

Refugees

Laura van Waas & Zahra 

Albarazi, Institute on 

Statelessness and Inclusion

Future Funding Priorities: 

Finalizing our Research 

Agenda

Alies Rijper, KPSRL

What’s in a Name? IDPs, 

Residents, Security & Justice 

in Bukavu

Carolien Jacobs, Leiden 

University

Antea Paviotti, Leiden University

Survey Fatigue: Is the way 

NGOs collect data in fragile 

environments immoral?

Ravi Punjabi, Streetbees

Carrie Huisman, PAX

Big Data for Progress? 

Tracking Improvements 

under SDG16

Marcel Smits, IEP

The ICC & Domestic Legal 

Reform: Ukraine

Wayne Jordash QC, GRC

Alix Villuemin Grendel, CICC

Holding People to Account: 

Innovations in Transitional 

Justice

Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo 

Specialist Chambers

Guenael Mettraux, University of 

Amsterdam

Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM

Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ


