Annual Conference 2017 - Elephants in the Room

Time	Plenary Room	Elephants	New Research	Community	Innovation	Creativity
8:30 AM 8:45 AM	Walk in and Registration					
9:00 AM						
9:15 AM	Opening of the Conference and Keynote - Mind the Gap: Privilege, inequality and violence in the 21st century Henrik Urdal, Director of Peace Research Institute Oslo (PRIO) moderated by Jennifer Salahub, Centre for Security Governance					
9:30 AM						
9:45 AM						
10:00 AM			DD.	EAK		
10:15 AM			D.C.			
10:30 AM		Is Rule of Law Reform	Employment for Stability: A	More Youth, Less Opportunity Gizem Kilinç, United Network of Young Peacebuilders	Big Data for Progress? Tracking Improvements	Popular Witness Literature
10:45 AM	Sahel in Crisis Fransje Molenaar, Clingendael	Compatible with Sharia? Jan-Michiel Otto, Leiden University	Silver Bullet? Tilman Brück, ISDC	Peter van Sluijs, <i>Cordaid</i>	under SDG16 Marcel Smits, <i>IEP</i>	Bearing Witness: Literature in Conflict Basma Abdel Aziz
11:00 AM	Institute Han van Dijk, <i>Leiden University</i>	Sia Rahhari The Asia Foundation	Elke Grawert, <i>BICC</i> Mohammad Murtaza Haqeeqat, <i>The Liaison Office Afghanistan</i> Erwin Bulte, <i>Wageningen University</i>			Basilla Abdel Aziz
11:15 AM						
11:30 AM			University	The Dutch Seat on the UN		
11:45 AM				Security Council Paul Peters, Ministry of Foreign	Survey Fatigue: Is the way NGOs collect data in fragile environments immoral?	
12:00 PM		News of War & Narratives of Violence		Affairs	Ravi Punjabi, Streetbees Carrie Huisman, PAX	Direct Action: Art, Storytelling, Gender & Peac
12:15 PM	Is Democracy Good for Peace? Staffan I. Lindberg, VDEM	Rosan Smits, de Correspondent Tajeldin Adam, Commission on International Justice &	New Approaches to Security Sector Reform in Africa			Shilo Shiv Suleman, The Fearless Collective
12:30 PM	Stallari I. Elilaberg, VDEN	Accountability Anneke van Hoek, Radio la	Lauren Hutton, Stability: international journal of security			
12:45 PM		Benevolencija Paul Refsdal, Refsdal Media	& development Ernest Lartey, KAIPTC			
1:00 PM						
1:15 PM	LUNCH					
1:30 PM			LUI	NCH		
1:30 PM 1:45 PM			LUI	NCH		
			LUI	NCH		
1:45 PM		Knowledge Distform			normance Structure	
1:45 PM 2:00 PM		Knowledge Platfori		NCH ebsite - Presentation of New Go	vernance Structure	
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM		Knowledge Platfori	n 2.0 Pitch - Launch of New We	ebsite - Presentation of New Go	vernance Structure	
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM		Knowledge Platfori	n 2.0 Pitch - Launch of New We			
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM	Future Funding Priorities: Finalizing our Research		n 2.0 Pitch - Launch of New Wo BR CVE: It's not working, is it?	ebsite - Presentation of New Go EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional	Listen Up: Power of the
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM		Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room	n 2.0 Pitch - Launch of New Wood BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT	ebsite - Presentation of New Go EAK Nation-Building in Fragile	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo	Listen Up: Power of the Podcast Andy Clark
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda	Corruption: A Mammoth in	n 2.0 Pitch - Launch of New Wo BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam	Podcast
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT El Hoogendoorn, ICCT	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of	Podcast
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, <i>Global Witness</i>	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT El Hoogendoorn, ICCT	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhlel, IIIM	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:30 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT EJ Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR. CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT EJ Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhlel, IIIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 3:30 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 4:45 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT E) Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on Statelessness and Inclusion	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 3:30 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:45 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT E) Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 4:15 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 4:30 PM 5:15 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT E) Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on Statelessness and Inclusion	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:35 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:45 PM 4:15 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT E) Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on Statelessness and Inclusion	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 4:30 PM 5:15 PM 5:15 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT EJ Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib Closing Remarks	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on Statelessness and Inclusion in Elephants Room	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:35 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:15 PM 5:30 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT EJ Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib Closing Remarks	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on Statelessness and Inclusion	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violence in the Age of the Media
1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 5:15 PM 5:00 PM 5:15 PM 5:45 PM 6:00 PM 6:15 PM	Finalizing our Research Agenda Alies Rijper, KPSRL What's in a Name? IDPs, Residents, Security & Justice in Bukavu Carolien Jacobs, Leiden University	Corruption: A Mammoth in the Room Patrick Alley, Global Witness Climate & Conflict: A Gender Perspective	BR CVE: It's not working, is it? Larry Attree, Saferworld Alastair Reed, ICCT EJ Hoogendoorn, ICCT Fadi Farasin, OIC Business as Usual? Private Sector Development in FCAS Mark van Dorp, SOMO Charlotte Vollaard, Oxfam Novib Closing Remarks	EAK Nation-Building in Fragile States René Grotenhuis, Utrecht University Hidden Vulnerability: Statelessness & Syrian Refugees Laura van Waas & Zahra Albarazi, Institute on Statelessness and Inclusion in Elephants Room	Holding People to Account: Innovations in Transitional Justice Fidelma Donlon, Kosovo Specialist Chambers Guenael Mettraux, University of Amsterdam Catherine Marchi-Uhel, IIIM Paul Seils, former VP ICTJ The ICC & Domestic Legal Reform: Ukraine Wayne Jordash QC, GRC	Podcast Andy Clark The Normalization of Violen in the Age of the Media Spectacle